STATEMENT SHOWING THE INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CIVIL AND CRIINAL CASES IN THE UNIT OF MAHABUBNAGAR DISTRICT FOR THE MONTH
OF APRIL- 2024

Name of the Court

CIVIL CASES

CRIMINAL CASES

No. of Cases
pending at the
beginning of the
month April-2024

INSTITUTION

DISPOSALS

Remanded /
Actual Restored /

Institution | Recd. by

Transfer

Lok
Adalath

After Full
Trial

Otherwis
e

Tr.

Actual
Disposal

Total

No. of Cases
pending at the
end of the
month April-
2024.

No. of Cases
pending at the
beginning of the
month April 2024

INSTITUTION

DISPOSALS

Remanded /
Actual Restored /

Institution | Received by

Transfer

Lok
Adalath

After Full
Trial

Otherwi
se

Tr.

Actual
Disposal

Total

No. of Cases
pending at the
end of the
month of April -
2024.

Principal District and
Sessions Judge,
Mahabubnagar.

487

10 0

13

17

17

480

74

71

| Additional District and
Sessions Judge,
Mahabubnagar.

738

25 0

760

82

13 0

86

Special Judge for Trial of
Cases under SCs and STs
(POA) Act, 1989 -cum- II
Additional District and
Sessions Judge,
Mahabubnagar.

721

18 0

34

34

34

705

Judge, Family Court —cum-
11l Additional District and
Sessions Judge,
Mahabubnagar.

644

45 0

685

112

13 1

125

Court of Special Sessions
Judge for fast tracking the
cases relating to atrocities
against Women-cum-1V
Additional District and
Sessions Judge,
Mahabubnagar.

689

33 0

10

10

712

37

35

Fast Track Special Court for
expeditious disposal of
cases of Rape and
Protection of Child against
Sexual Offences (POCSO)
Act, Mahabubnagar.

451

460

Principal Senior Civil
Judge—cum-Assistant
Sessions Judge,
Mahabubnagar.

450

18 0

16

16

452

64

66

Additional Senior Civil
Judge—cumAdditional
Assistant Sessions Judge,
Mahabubnagar.

331

326

33

32




CIVIL CASES

CRIMINAL CASES

Name of the Court

No. of Cases
pending at the
beginning of the
month April-2024

INSTITUTION

DISPOSALS

Remanded /
Actual Restored /

Institution | Recd. by

Transfer

Lok
Adalath

After Full
Trial

Otherwis
e

Tr.

Actual
Disposal

Total

No. of Cases
pending at the
end of the
month April-
2024.

No. of Cases
pending at the
beginning of the
month April 2024

INSTITUTION

DISPOSALS

Remanded /
Actual Restored /

Institution | Received by

Transfer

Lok
Adalath

After Full
Trial

Otherwi
se

Tr.

Actual
Disposal

Total

No. of Cases
pending at the
end of the
month of April -
2024.

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistrate of
First Class (Juvenile Court),
Mahabubnagar.

565

26 0

16 0

23

23

568

1325

30 0

49

21 0

74

74

1281

Special Judicial Magistrate
of First Class, (Mobile)
Court for trial of cases
under PCR Act-cum-|
Additional Junior Civil
Judge, Mahabubnagar.

498

12 1

16 1

19

20

491

1226

20 0

16 0

26

26

1220

Special Judicial Magistrate
of First Class for trial of
cases under Telangana
Prohibition and Excise Act-
cum-lI Additional Junior Civil
Judge, Mahabubnagar.

549

558

1293

34 0

1325

11l Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-IIl Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class Court,
Mahabubnagar.

566

12 0

571

1212

12 0

10

10

1214

1V Additional Junior Civil
Judge-cum-1V Additional
Judicial Magistrate of First
Class Court,
Mahabubnagar.

614

12 0

1604

20 0

10

10

1614

Principal Junior Civil Judge-
cum-Judicial Magistrate of
First Class, Jadcherla.

583

20 1

19 0

24

24

580

1068

35 0

10

13

26

26

1077

Additional Junior Civil Judge-|
cumAdditional Judicial
Magistrate of First Class,
Jadcherla.

650

22 1

668

1492

88 0

16

25

25

1555

GRAND TOTAL

7366

246 3

50

87 2

139

141

7474

10794

289 11

20

137

61 10

228

10866




