STATEMENT SHOWING THE INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CIVIL AND CRIINAL CASES IN THE UNIT OF MAHABUBNAGAR DISTRICT FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL- 2024

_											T.									
Name of the Court							CRIMINAL CASES													
		INSTITUTION			DISPOSALS							INST	ITUTION	DISPOSALS						No. of Cases
	No. of Cases pending at the beginning of the month April-2024	Actual Institution	Remanded / Restored / Recd. by Transfer	Lok Adalath	After Full Trial	Otherwis e	Tr.	Actual Disposal	Total	No. of Cases pending at the end of the month April- 2024.	No. of Cases pending at the beginning of the month April 2024	Actual Institution	Remanded / Restored / Received by Transfer	Lok Adalath	After Full Trial	Otherwi se	Tr.	Actual Disposal	Total	pending at the end of the month of April - 2024.
Principal District and Sessions Judge, Mahabubnagar.	487	10	0	1	13	3	0	17	17	480	74	2	1	0	6	0	0	6	6	71
I Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mahabubnagar.	738	25	0	1	2	0	0	3	3	760	82	13	0	0	0	0	9	0	9	86
Special Judge for Trial of Cases under SCs and STs (POA) Act, 1989 -cum- II Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mahabubnagar.	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	721	18	0	0	34	0	0	34	34	705
Judge, Family Court –cum- III Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mahabubnagar.	644	45	0	0	2	2	0	4	4	685	112	13	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	125
Court of Special Sessions Judge for fast tracking the cases relating to atrocities against Women-cum-IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Mahabubnagar.	689	33	0	0	6	4	0	10	10	712	37	1	0	0	3	0	0	3	3	35
Fast Track Special Court for expeditious disposal of cases of Rape and Protection of Child against Sexual Offences (POCSO) Act, Mahabubnagar.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	451	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	460
Principal Senior Civil Judge-cum-Assistant Sessions Judge, Mahabubnagar.	450	18	0	0	7	9	0	16	16	452	64	3	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	66
Additional Senior Civil Judge-cumAdditional Assistant Sessions Judge, Mahabubnagar.	331	0	0	0	2	3	0	5	5	326	33	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	32

Name of the Court							CRIMINAL CASES														
	INSTITUTION			DISPOSALS No. of							No4 C	INSTITUTION				DISPOSALS					
	No. of Cases pending at the beginning of the month April-2024	Actual Institution	Remanded / Restored / Recd. by Transfer	Lok Adalath	After Full Trial	Otherwis e	Tr.	Actual Disposal	Total	pending at the end of the month April- 2024.	No. of Cases pending at the beginning of the month April 2024	Actual Institution	Remanded / Restored / Received by Transfer	Lok Adalath	After Full Trial	Otherwi se	Tr.	Actual Disposal	Total	No. of Cases pending at the end of the month of April - 2024.	
Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class (Juvenile Court), Mahabubnagar.	565	26	0	0	7	16	0	23	23	568	1325	30	0	4	49	21	0	74	74	1281	
Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class, (Mobile) Court for trial of cases under PCR Act-cum-l Additional Junior Civil Judge, Mahabubnagar.	498	12	1	0	3	16	1	19	20	491	1226	20	0	2	8	16	0	26	26	1220	
Special Judicial Magistrate of First Class for trial of cases under Telangana Prohibition and Excise Act- cum-II Additional Junior Civil Judge, Mahabubnagar.	549	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	558	1293	34	0	0	0	2	0	2	2	1325	
III Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-III Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class Court, Mahabubnagar.	566	12	0	0	2	5	0	7	7	571	1212	12	0	0	5	5	0	10	10	1214	
IV Additional Junior Civil Judge-cum-IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class Court, Mahabubnagar.	614	12	0	0	0	7	0	7	7	619	1604	20	0	3	1	6	0	10	10	1614	
Principal Junior Civil Judge- cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Jadcherla.	583	20	1	0	5	19	0	24	24	580	1068	35	0	10	13	3	0	26	26	1077	
Additional Junior Civil Judge- cumAdditional Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Jadcherla.	650	22	1	0	1	3	1	4	5	668	1492	88	0	1	16	8	0	25	25	1555	
GRAND TOTAL	7366	246	3	2	50	87	2	139	141	7474	10794	289	11	20	137	61	10	218	228	10866	